
wc% 
t KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
NORTH EAST KARACHI (PUMPING & FILTER) K-H & K-III DIVISION 

Cell No.0333-2393180 
	

NEK 100MGD Pump Houses, Saadi Town, Scheme-33, Distt: Malir 

No.RE/NEKAP&F)K-II/2016-17/ 	 Dated: ").Lt -(.14 - 2017 

„ 
The Director Public Relations, 
K.W.&SB. 

Subject:- CORRIGENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WORK "NECESSARY  
MANUFACTURING & FIXING FLOAT / DRUMS AND SHAFT FOR 
FILTER BEDS AT N.E.K. K-II FILTER PLANT, KW&SB" 

Reference:- NIT REF.NO. No.RE/NEK/(P&F)K-II/NIT/2016-17/83 Dt:14.4.2017 

With reference to above N.I.T., a Corrigendum has been issued from this Division 
for following changes in N.I.T. to upload / advertise on SPPRA Website as mentioned 
above. 

"The Column Nos.6, 7 & 8 may be read as under :- 

(7). W.e.f. 1st. Publication to Dated : 09.05.2017  between 09.00A.M. to 01.00P.M. 
(8). Submission of Tender at 10.05.2017 at 02:00 PM and Opening of Tender at 

02:30PM on same day. 
(9). 2nd. Attempt Tender will be issue from 11.05.2017 to 25.05.2017 and Submission on 

26.05.2017  at 02.00 PM and will be open on same day at 02.30 PM. 

Other terms and condition will remain same. 

Encl: Corrigendum 

  

Resident Engineer 
N.E.K. (P&F) K-II & K-III Div. 

KW & SB Copy to:- 

The Chief Engineer (E&M)-W, KW&SB 
S.E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB 
Work file. 
Office copy. 



z'/4k 	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
NORTH EAST KARACHI (PUMPING & FILTER) K-II & Kill DIVISION 

Cell No.0333-2393180 NEK 100MGD Pump Houses, Saadi Town, Scheme-33, Distt: Malir 

No.RE/NEK(P&F)K-11-K-III/NIT/2016-17/83 	 Dated: 14.04.2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
Through Website)  

(ON ITEM RATE BASIS)  

Sealed Tenders are invites single stage — single envelope system as per SPPRA Rules-
2010 (Amended 2013) for the work mentioned below :- 

Estimated Cost below One Million 

Name of Work 

Eligibility of Contractor 

Experience Certificate 

NECESSARY MANUFACTURING & FIXING FLOAT / DRUMS 
AND SHAFT FOR FILTER BEDS AT N.E.K. K-I1 FILTER 
PLANT, KW&SB. 	  
Bidder / Contractor having NTN / Sales Tax and Contractor 
should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of 
Rule-46(1)(iii) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended 2014). Turnover 
at least Rs.1.00 Million of last Three years must be attached 
with the Tender.  
Three years Experience Certificate of similar of job must be 
attached with the Tender 

Tender can be 
Purchased / Issuing of 
Bidding Documents 

Bid Security 

Tender documents will be available for sale from the office of 
the Accounts Officer (Revenue), Finance Department, KW&SB 
having his office at 1St. Floor, KW&SB Head Office, Civic 
Centre Annex. Building, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi between 
09.00A.M. to 01.00P.M. 
02% of the Quoted Amount in shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft 
in favour of Karachi Water & Sewerage Board  

Tender Cost of work 

Last date of Issuing 

Rs.1,000/= (Non-refundable in shape of Pay order in 
favour of Karachi Water & Sewerage Board.)  

W.e.f. 1st. Advertisement on SPPRA's Website to Dated : 
09/05/2017 between 09.00A.M. to 01.00P.M.  

Date & Time of 
submission and 
Opening of Tender. 

Submission of Tender at 10/05/2017  at 02:00 PM and Opening 
of Tender at 02:30 PM on same day. 

Un-responded Tender 
will be again issued / 
submitted / opened 
(2nd. Attempt)  

2nd. Attempt Tender will be issue from 11/05/2017  to 
25/05/2017  and Submission on 26/05/2017  at 02.00 PM and 
will be open on same day at 02.30 PM. 

10 The Procurement Committee-I, KW&SB at the Office of the 
Convener / Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-

Abal, Block-18, Karachi.  
Place of opening. 

11 Source of Funding KW&SB's own fund of current financial year 2016-2017. 

Page 1 of 2 



For Improvement smooth & un-interrupted Pumping & Filtration 
of drinking water to the Karachi city from North East Karachi K-
II & K-III (Pumping & Filter Plant), KW&SB  

Rs.9,91,358/= 

Scope of work 

Estimated Cost of work 

Note: 

1. Tender can be seen and download from SPPRA website www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

2. The participants must quote the rates both in words and figures. Incomplete / 
Conditional Tenders will not be accepted. 

In case of any undesirable circumstances arise on the submission / opening Date & 
Time or if Government declares the Holiday, the Tender shall be submitted / opened 
on next working day at the same time and venue. 

The Procuring agency may reject any bid subject to relevant provision of SPP Rules, 
2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to acceptance of bid or 
proposal as per Rule-25 of said rules. 

5. 	Conditional bid cannot be accepted. 

Bid must be in sealed cover and experience certificate for Three years of similar 
nature of job must be attached with the bid. 

Specifications and details regarding above job can be seen and discussed with 
Resident Engineer, North East Karachi (Pumping & Filter) K-II & K-III Division KW&SB 
in Division Office situated at North East Karachi 100MGD Pump Houses, Saadi Town. 
Scheme-33. at any working day during office hours and Contact No: 0333-2393180 at 
any working day during office hours. 

Debarred Contractors bid cannot be accepted. 

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

PARDEEP KUMAR 
Rosident Eogineer 

. ►<(P&FI 

Page 2 of 2 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

